5 JULY CUSTOMS EDITION 2667

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/24-—continued

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref . Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
AK 8543.80.29 Telamon central telephone scanner Free Free 99 703072L 7187
(85.13.019)
CH 9502.99.00 Parts for use in making dolls as may be approved; Free Free 99 480005C 6/88
APPROVED:
Heads and Faces
Arms and legs of moulded PVC
CH 9506.99.19 Snow shoes Free Free 99 740589) 4/88
CH 9618.00.00 Mannequin heads with hair Free Free 99 740606B 5/88
SCHEDULE 2
Decisions Cancelled
Tariff Ref .
Item Description of Goods No.
AK 39.20 Multicolour ... PVC .. e .. 930228L
HO 4011.40.00) Motorcycle, ... sizes o .. .. 6812658
4013.90.00)
AK 5603.00.00 Spun ... polyester .. .. .. 681990H
AK 7321.11.09 High ... burner .. .. .. 660496L
AK 8414.59.09 Ametek/lamb ... 116349 . .. .. 209615D
HO 8433.59) Harvesting ... harvesters . .. .. 621005J
AK 8479.89.00 Lighted ... dispenser .. .. . 701683C
AK 8479.89.00 Post ... carbonator . . .. 702128D
HO 8501.20.09) Electric ... Kw .. .. .. 780696F
8501.40.09) speed less than 55Kw
8501.52.09)
8501.53.00)
AK 8507.90.00 Battery ... N70Z o .. .. 720210F
HO 8522.90.19 Video ... Tariff .. .. .. 209859J
HO 85.24 Gramophone ... Tariff .. .. .. 580645D
HO 8528.10.09) Colour ... Tariff .. o o 2089358
8428.20.09)
HO 85.33) Other ... vehicles .. .. .. 581636L
8536.90.00)
HO 85.35) Pre-insulated terminals .. .. . 931528E
85.36)
8536.69.00)
8536.90.00)
AK 8537.10.00 Modular ... system .. .. . 602489A
Chapter 90 Photographic ... Tariff . .. .. 480007K
CH 9502.99.00 Parts ... PVC .. o .. 560081C
HO 9503) Toys ... payable .. .. .. 461252D
9507)
Chapter 97)
SCHEDULE 3
) Limited Decisions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
HO 2401.20.09 28600 kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex Barber Tampa V1808 Free Free 99 780923K 6/88 6/88
HO 2401.20.09 19210 kgs of unmanufactured tobacco ex Barber Tampa V1808 Free Free 99 780924H 6/88 6/88
AK 3705.90.00 200 sheets only CALCOMP TOF-A4 blank transparencies for use Free Free 99 703431J 3/88 5/88
with calcomp 5802GI printer cleared on I.E. AKA7136286
AK 4802.52.01 10 only reams CALCOMP SSP-A4 surfaced paper for use with Free Free 99 703432G 3/88 5/88
CALCOMP 5902GI printer cleared on AKA7136286
AK 9612.10.00 10 only CIR-C colour imaging ribbons for use with CALCOMP Free Free 99 703430L 3/88 5/88
5902GI printer cleared on I.E. AKA7136286
SCHEDULE 4
Applications Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
CH 3921.90.11 Fibreglass reinforced polyester sheet (F.R.P) less than 3mm 740681K
in thickness
AK 3926.90.59 Plastic timber felling wedges 703055L
WN 7318.14.00 Hi-low screws 721164D
WN 4016.93.00 Seal, rubber 721597F
CH 8427.20.00 Hyster S120E warehousing forklift truck 740441H
CH 8462.91.00 Hydraulic dishing and flanging press 740595C
CH 8516.79.19 Electric crepe maker 740679H
AK 9403.10.09 Fire resistant storage cabinets 702400C

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.



